Jonas Overhage

09,/2021-

10/2019-09,/2021

10/2015-09/2019

05/2017-08,/2017

09/2019-09,/2021

10/2017-08/2019

04,/2023-05,/2023
09,/2022-11/2022

04,/2020-09,/2020

Universitetsvigen 10A

114 18 Stockholm

Sweden

B jonas.overhage@iies.su.se

Education

PhD Economics, Stockholm University, Stockholm
Main fields: Macroeconomics, Monetary Economics

M.Sc. Economics, University of Bonn, GPA: 1.2/1.0

Thesis: “Income Risk and Liquidity: Comparing Approaches to characterize
Equilibrium Eynamics”

Supervisor: Prof. Thomas Hintermaier

B.Sc. Volkswirtschaftslehre, University of Bonn, GPA: 1.8/1.0
Thesis: “German Money abroad: Not that dumb after all?”

Supervisor: Prof. Thomas Hintermaier

Visiting student, Capilano University, North Vancouver

Courses in Microeconomics, History and Management.

Work Experience

(Graduate) student assistant, University of Bonn, Institute of Microe-
conomics, Bonn

Assistance in research and examination as well as organization and communi-
cation for the weekly Micro Theory Seminar.

Student Assistant, WI/K-consult GmbH, Communications and Innova-
tion, Bad Honnef

Assistance in research on digitization, mainly for the German Ministry of
Economy and the European Commission.

Teaching

PhD Macroeconomics I, Stockholm University, Stockholm
Seminars for first year PhD-students

PhD Microeconomics |, Stockholm University, Stockholm
Seminars for first year PhD-students

Bachelor Macroeconomics B, University of Bonn, Institute for Macroe-
conomics and Econometrics, Bonn

Co-teaching seminars for undergraduate students together with Prof. Thomas
Hintermaier, participation in both written and oral examination.


mailto:jonas.overhage@iies.su.se

10/2019-02/2020

2023/2024

Bachelor Mathematics A, University of Bonn, Institute of Finance and
Statistics, Bonn
Teaching in Mathematics for undergraduate students.

Grants

Research grant for studies abroad, Jan Wallanders och Tom Hedelius
Stiftelse

Languages

German: Native language
English: Fluent (C2)
French: Intermediate (B2)
Swedish: Basic (A2)

IT skills
Matlab

Julia
Stata
R
ETEX



	Education
	Work Experience
	Teaching
	Grants
	Languages
	IT skills

