#### Universitetsvägen 10A 114 18 Stockholm Sweden ⊠ jonas.overhage@iies.su.se

# Jonas Overhage

	Education
09/2021-	PhD Economics, Stockholm University, Stockholm Main fields: Macroeconomics, Monetary Economics
10/2019-09/2021	<b>M.Sc. Economics</b> , <i>University of Bonn</i> , <i>GPA</i> : 1.2/1.0  Thesis: "Income Risk and Liquidity: Comparing Approaches to characterize Equilibrium Eynamics"  Supervisor: Prof. Thomas Hintermaier
10/2015-09/2019	B.Sc. Volkswirtschaftslehre, University of Bonn, GPA: 1.8/1.0 Thesis: "German Money abroad: Not that dumb after all?" Supervisor: Prof. Thomas Hintermaier
05/2017-08/2017	<b>Visiting student</b> , <i>Capilano University</i> , North Vancouver Courses in Microeconomics, History and Management.
	Work Experience
09/2019-09/2021	( <b>Graduate</b> ) <b>student assistant</b> , <i>University of Bonn, Institute of Microe-conomics</i> , Bonn Assistance in research and examination as well as organization and communication for the weekly Micro Theory Seminar.
10/2017-08/2019	<b>Student Assistant</b> , <i>WIK-consult GmbH</i> , <i>Communications and Innovation</i> , Bad Honnef Assistance in research on digitization, mainly for the German Ministry of Economy and the European Commission.
	Teaching
04/2023-05/2023	<b>PhD Macroeconomics II</b> , <i>Stockholm University</i> , Stockholm Seminars for first year PhD-students
09/2022-11/2022	<b>PhD Microeconomics I</b> , <i>Stockholm University</i> , Stockholm Seminars for first year PhD-students
04/2020-09/2020	Bachelor Macroeconomics B, University of Bonn, Institute for Macroeconomics and Econometrics, Bonn Co-teaching seminars for undergraduate students together with Prof. Thomas

Hintermaier, participation in both written and oral examination.

10/2019–02/2020 **Bachelor Mathematics A**, *University of Bonn, Institute of Finance and Statistics*, Bonn

Teaching in Mathematics for undergraduate students.

#### Grants

 $2023/2024\,$  Research grant for studies abroad, Jan Wallanders och Tom Hedelius Stiftelse

## Languages

- German: Native language

English: Fluent (C2)

- French: Intermediate (B2)

- Swedish: Basic (A2)

### IT skills

- Matlab
- Julia
- Stata
- R
- LATEX